

CONSULTATION FEES & CHARGES

Patients eligible for funded consultation fees are NZ citizens and permanent residents as well as people on a valid NZ entry permit covering two years (excluding visitors and student permits).

Enrolled Patient Fees - Eligible for Funded Healthcare

Standard GP/Nurse Practitioner (Face-to-Face or Telephone Appointments)

	Enrolled Patient	CSC Holder Patient
Child (Under-14)	Free	Free
Child (14 – 17 years)	\$20	\$13
Adult (18 – 64 years)	\$35	\$19
Adult 65-69 years	\$20	\$19
Adult 70+ years	Free	Free
Extended consults per 15 minutes additional	\$35	\$19
ACC Initial consult	\$15	\$15
ACC Follow-up	Free	Free
Maternity Care Only	First trimester – FREE	First trimester - FREE

Enrolled Patient Fees - Eligible for Funded Healthcare

Standard Nurse Prescriber/Clinical Admin Team (Face-to-Face or Telephone Appointments)

	Enrolled Patient	CSC Holder Patient
Child (Under-14)	Free	Free
Child (14 – 17 years)	\$20	\$13
Adult (18 – 64 years)	\$30	\$19
Adult 65-69 years	\$30	\$19
Adult 70+ years	Free	Free
Extended consults per 15 minutes additional	\$30	\$19
ACC Initial consult (18+ years)	\$15	\$15
ACC Initial consult (14-17 years)	\$15	\$13
ACC Follow-up	Free	Free
Maternity Care Only	First trimester – FREE	First trimester - FREE

Casual and Visitor Patient Fees

	Casual Patient	Visitor Patient
Casual Eligible Child (Under-14)	Free	NA
Casual Eligible (14 – 17 years)	\$45	NA
Visitor Child (0 – 17 years)	NA	\$45
Adult (18 + years)	100	100
ACC Initial consult	\$30	\$30
ACC Follow-up	Free	Free
Maternity Care, First trimester – for Eligible Patients Only	Free	Free

Other Service Fees

	Enrolled Patient	Casual/Visitor Patient
Annual Medical Check	\$100	\$200
Clinical Admin Fee	\$15	\$50
Driving Medical	\$65	\$130
Ear Syringing	\$40	\$80
ECG Request	\$50	\$100
Iron Infusion	\$110	\$220
Liquid Nitrogen	\$30	\$60
Minor Surgery & Punch Biopsy	Between \$200-\$500	Between \$200-\$500
Nurse Consult	\$20	\$40
Script Request - same day	\$30	\$60
Script – 48 hours	\$10	\$20
Script - Admin Fee	\$5	\$5

- * Above price is per <u>15-minute appointment</u> only.
- * Extended consultations will be an additional 15-minute appointment charge.
- * Follow-up charges observed from when the first consult took place.
- * *Free follow-up* is within two days of your initial appointment.
- * <u>Follow-up charge</u> is within 7 days of your initial appointment half price of your initial consult charge.
- * <u>New patient appointments</u> 30-minute appointment with the Clinical Team and charged as a double appointment charge.
- * <u>Surcharge</u> of \$5.00 applies for after-hours clinics.
- * <u>Cancellation charge</u> is applicable if you do not attend your appointment or cancel 2 hours prior.
- * <u>CSC Fees</u> only applies to a doctor's medical or ACC consultation. There is an additional charge for other services with the Clinical Team.
- * As of 1.11.2023, a <u>late payment fee</u> of \$10 will be applied to accounts that have not been settled within 5 working days from the service date and a further \$10 will be applied monthly for over-due accounts. The fee is designed to reflect the additional administrative costs associated with handling over-due payments. We encourage you to make payments on the day of service to avoid incurring this fee.
- * <u>Online banking details</u> for payment of fees: Westpac Bank, Prana Family Health Account No: 03-0207-0047199-000.

Terms & Conditions apply & above prices are subject to change.